)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 06:21:44 pm

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

S*1022 (Rat #0128, Act #0323 of 2010) General Bill, By Hayes, Mulvaney and Peeler
Similar (S 0678, H 4342)
Summary: York County Natural Gas Authority

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 959 OF 1954, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE CREATION OF THE YORK COUNTY
NATURAL GAS AUTHORITY, SO AS TO ALLOW IT TO CONNECT TO ANY SOURCE OF NATURAL GAS AND TO
INCREASE ITS POWERS TO ALLOW, AMONG OTHER THINGS, THE PURCHASE AND SALE OF THE TOWN OF
BLACKSBURG'S NATURAL GAS SYSTEM. - ratified title

01/12/10
01/14/10
01/14/10
01/15/10
01/19/10
01/19/10
01/19/10
01/20/10
01/21/10
02/18/10
02/24/10
03/03/10
09/09/10

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-58
Read second time SJ-12

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-12
Read third time and sent to House SJ-1

Introduced and read first time HJ-4

Referred to York Delegation HJ-4

Delegation report: Favorable York Delegation HJ-1

Read second time HJ-13

Read third time and enrolled HJ-25

Ratified R 128

Signed By Governor

Effective date 02/24/10

Act No. 323

Page 1 of 1



