

## Session 118 - (2009-2010)

### S\*1022 (Rat #0128, Act #0323 of 2010) General Bill, By Hayes, Mulvaney and Peeler

**Similar (S 0678, H 4342)**

**Summary:** York County Natural Gas Authority

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 959 OF 1954, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE CREATION OF THE YORK COUNTY NATURAL GAS AUTHORITY, SO AS TO ALLOW IT TO CONNECT TO ANY SOURCE OF NATURAL GAS AND TO INCREASE ITS POWERS TO ALLOW, AMONG OTHER THINGS, THE PURCHASE AND SALE OF THE TOWN OF BLACKSBURG'S NATURAL GAS SYSTEM. - ratified title

01/12/10	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-58
01/14/10	Senate	Read second time SJ-12
01/14/10	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-12
01/15/10	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1
01/19/10	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-4
01/19/10	House	Referred to York Delegation HJ-4
01/19/10	House	Delegation report: Favorable York Delegation HJ-1
01/20/10	House	Read second time HJ-13
01/21/10	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-25
02/18/10		Ratified R 128
02/24/10		Signed By Governor
03/03/10		Effective date 02/24/10
09/09/10		Act No. 323